

113C of 2024 (Rg. No. 113 of 2024)

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur, (J.O. Code WB01207)

Order dated 18-07-2024

Today is fixes or S/A.

Complainant is present and also files affidavit in chief.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Record is taken up for examination of S.A.

The complainant, namely, Sk. Abdus Samad is examined on SA under Section 200 Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 and is discharged.

Perused the examination under Section 200 Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 of the complainant and other materials on record. It appears that there is sufficient ground to proceed against the accused person namely Sumant Pathak under Section 138 of the N. I. Act, 1881.

Hence, issue process accordingly.

Fix **06-09-2024** for S/R & appearance.

Requisites be filed in the meantime.

D & C by

**Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur**

**Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur**